



2026:CGHC:27489

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 3740 of 2021Anil Kumar Kanwar **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

22.07.2021	Shri Abhishek Pandey, along with Ms. Deepika Sannat, Counsel for the petitioner. Smt Binu Sharma, P.L. accepts notice on behalf of all the Respondents. The petition is admitted for hearing. Let reply be filed within a period of three weeks and the matter be listed for hearing immediately after reply of the respondents are received. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE