



2026:CGHC:27489

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 3740 of 2021

Anil Kumar Kanwar **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors

05.02.2024	Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy. GA for the State. Learned State Counsel prays for and is granted further four weeks' time to file reply. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge

J/-