

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 3740 of 2021****ANIL KUMAR KANWAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS****Order on Board**

28/07/2025	Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Topilal Bareth, Panel Lawyer for the State. At the request of learned counsel for the parties, post this matter in the week after next. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
-------------------	--