

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 3740 of 2021****ANIL KUMAR KANWAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

23.4.2026	Mr. Keshav Gupta, G.A. for the State. Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Advocate present in the Court submits that sole petitioner has expired. At this stage, he prays for and is granted three weeks' time to move application for substitution of legal representatives. It is made clear that if appropriate application is not moved within period of three weeks, this petition shall be dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) JUDGE
Ajinkya	