



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3740 of 2021

ANIL KUMAR KANWAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

17.06.2026	Mr. Kawaljeet Singh Saini, Dy. G.A. for the State. Heard on I.A. No.1/2026, application for seeking permission to amendment in the cause title. Mr. Rishabhdev Sahu, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Advocate would submit that the petitioner has died and application for substitution of his legal representative has been moved. On due consideration, I.A. No.1/2026 is allowed. Mr. Sahu is permitted to carry out necessary amendment within a period of seven working days, failing which, the petition shall be dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha